

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 1120 of 2021

Akash Kumar Divya **Versus** South Eastern Coalfields Limited & others

18.03.2021	Mr. R. R. Soni, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for the respondents 1 & 2. Mr. Vikas Shrivastava, P.L. for the State/respondent no.3. Let the matter be listed on 13th of April, 2021 as a fresh matter enabling the respondent no.1 Management to seek instruction on the complaint made by the petitioner. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE

Khatai