



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1120 of 2021

AKASH KUMAR DIVYA

versus

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED

Order Sheet

10/03/2026	Ms. Annanya Chaterji, learned Advocate holding brief of Mr. Rishi Rahul Soni, learned Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Anumeh Shrivastava, learned Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Mr. Anumay Tiwari, learned Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent No. 3. Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, learned Advocate for respondent Nos. 5 & 7. Mr. Bhuvneshwar Singh, learned Advocate for respondent No. 6. Let a fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 4 on payment of P.F. by ordinary mode as well as by registered

post.

P. F. be paid within 10 working days.

Post this matter after service report is received.

Meanwhile, parties are directed to complete the pleadings.

Sd/-

(Sachin Singh Rajput)

Judge

Ami